QUANSHENG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

No 82, Qiuzhong Industry Area Xiamei Town, Nanan City Fujian Province China

Jun 27, 2023

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID Reference FCC ID: XBPUV-K5

To the Commission:

We (QUANSHENG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.), hereby authorize Shenzhen Ysair Technology Co., LTD to Change in FCC ID on our original

FCC ID: XBPUV-K5 (the grant date: 03/09/2023)

The Certifications will be transferred into:

FCC ID: 2A3OORA79

Shenzhen Ysair Technology Co., LTD

6 / F, building 6, Yunli intelligent park, No. 3, Changfa Middle Road, Yangmei community, Bantian street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Model Name: RA79 Brand Name: RETEVIS

Sincerely yours,

Contact person: Feili Chen

Feili Cher